
Where We Are Now!! 

(alphabetical by State, then Country) 

 

California  

Doris Abrahams 

email: dorisabrahams@earthlink.net 

Janis Checkanow  

   aka Janis Nelson, Janis Ruxin 

Janis Nelson 

221 N. Bundy Drive 

Los Angeles, CA 90049 

Email:  janiscnelson@yahoo.com 

Cell phone: 310-617-7373 

Office: Cowan DeBaets Abrahams & Sheppard LLP 

9595 Wilshire Blvd, 9th floor 

Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Or 

41 Madison Ave., 38th floor 

New York, NY 10010 

Email: jnelson@cdas.com 

Direct line:  212-497-0909 

Robin Ellsberg Caton 

Email: r4obin@gmail.com  

510.847.9926 

Sherry Goldfarb Hawn 

email: sherry_hawn@yahoo.com 

Fae Kooper Hamilton 

684 Hillcrest Way 

Emerald Hills, CA 94062 

fae.hamilton@gmail.com 

650-363-0255 (home) 

650-743-2357 (cell) 

Dorie Klein 

Albany, California  

email: doriekcriminologist@yahoo.com 

Janice Meyer Kursky 

email:jemkursky@gmail.com 
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Nancy Miller 

email: nlmiller@alumni.upenn.edu 

Nancy Pasachoff Kutner 

La Jolla, CA 

email: nancy.kutner@gmail.com 

Susan Siegel 

1048 Fernside Street 

Redwood City, CA 94061 

415 602-1120 

smsiegel1@aol.com 

susansiegel2013@gmail.com 

 

Colorado 

Dody Ober Schwartz 

6009 S Nome St. 

Englewood, CO 80111 

303 721-0484 

email: B2much2@aol.com 

 

Connecticut 

Andrea E. Bachrach 

https://www.kickstarter.com/profile/1584826845/about 

Betty J. Sternberg 

email:bettys10@aol.com 

Liz Schiff Banco 

email: lizbanco@aol.com 

Linda Wohlhorn Simard 

9 Harborview Place 

Bridgeport, CT 06605 

(203) 335-3579 

email: lindassheep@aol.com 

District of Columbia 

Vicki Riba Koestler 

email:vkoestler@hotmail.com 
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Florida 

Risa Bisgeier Marlen 

email: risa685@gmail.com 

Carol Fendel Harris 

email: carhar0707@aol.com 

Georgia 

Darya (Doris) Aberback 
1020 Amber Leaf Court 

Roswell, Georgia 30076 

Phone: 678-313-0961 

email: aberbackd@bellsouth.net 

Kate (Kitty) Wigderson Harris 

email: kate@kwheditorial.com 

Kentucky 

Sabine Globig 

37 Brachs Ln., Hazard, KY, 41701 

Division of Sciences & Math 

Hazard Community & Technical College  

One Community College Dr. 
Hazard, KY 41701 

phone: 606-487-3248 

email: sabine.globig@kctcs.edu 

Maine 

Theresa Kudlak 

Husband Matthew Pedersen 

Home address: 207 Fore St  

Portland Maine 04101 

home 207 781 2707, cell 207 831 5641 

email: kudlat@spectrummg.com 

Maryland 

Judith Karger 

email: Judith.karger@gmail.com 

Florence Tomsky Hackerman 

email:twohacks@verizon.net 

906 Timber Run Rd 

Reisterstown MD 21136 

Cell 410 491-3445 
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Massachusetts 

Fran Dreher Hirschel 

email: fran.hirschel.cpa@comcast.net 

233 Elizabeth Ridge Road 

Carlisle, MA 01741 

Ellen Dolnansky 
162 West Canton Street 

Boston, MA 02118 

Home: 617-267-8812;  

Work: 617-262-0032;  

Cell: 617-785-9522  

Martha's Vineyard: 508-645-3400 

email: dolnanskye@aol.com 

Debby Israel Allen 

329 Lamartine St. 

Jamaica Plain, MA 02130 

617 390-3735 

email: debbyallen@comcast.net 

Ella Kusnetz 

email: ellak100@comcast.net 

Marcia Osbourne 

107 Cedar St.,  

Lexington, MA 02421 

781-799-6867 

email: mosburne@gmail.com 

 

Minnesota 

Pei-loh Chia Lo 

407 Inverness Lane 

St. Peter, MN 56082 

507-934-4649 
cell 507-317-1881 

email: plo@hickorytech.net 

New Hampshire 

Marlene Vergos Goldberg 

Cell: 603-682-5426 
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10 Corwin Drive 

Derry, NH 03038 

email: marlene.c.goldberg@gmail.com 

New Jersey 

Deborah Asher 

email: Dasher102@gmail.com 

Joanne Bisagna Villafañe 
email: joannevillafane@gmail.com 

June Stahl 

788 Wyckoff Avenue 

Mahwah, NJ  07430 

Cell Phone: 201-988-8980  

Email: june.stahl@gmail.com 

Joan Weider Lovitch 

27 Amelia Drive, Old Tappan NJ, 07675 

Home 201-666-4915, Cell 201-819-6177 

E-mail JLovitch@aol.com or  

Lovitch@nvnet.org  

 

New York 

Fay Chew Matsuda 

email: faymatsuda@gmail.com 

Maia Danziger 

email: maiadanziger@mac.com 

Christine Duisin 

email: cduisin@gmail.com 

Roseann Eppolito Needleman 

email: needlemanr@gmail.com 
Website: rneedleman.com 

Instagram: @rosieneeds 

Mary-Anne Fisher Ross 

505 East 79th Street 

Apt 3M 

New York, NY 10075 

H: 212-600-1062 

email: ross0829@gmail.com 
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Shelly Goldklank 

Email: sgoldklank@mindspring.com 

212 666 7004 

Ruth Goldstein Weinberg 

email: attorneysmom@yahoo.com 

516-314-6269 

Elly Greenberg Wininger 
email: ellywin4@gmail.com 

www.ellywininger.com 

Linda Grossman Beins 

47 Cayuga St, 

Trumansburg, NY 14886 

607 387-3476 (home)   

607 229 0819 (cell) 

email: bbeins@yahoo.com 

Heidi Rain (a.k.a. Oleszczuk) 

heidirain@gmail.com 

1091 Brick Kiln Road 

Sag Harbor NY 11963 
(631) 899-4849; (347) 546-7210 (cell) 

Martha Kamaras Fochios 

Address: 750 Kappock Street 

Bronx, NY 10463 

Home phone: (718) 796-8667 

Cell phone (646) 302-03 48 

E mail address: Martha.fochios@1199funds.org 

Ruth Katz 

home phone (best): 718-834-6863 

home address: 270 Jay Street Apt. 7F 

Brooklyn NY 11201 

email: katzenchan@yahoo.com 

Bess Kupfer Eliav 
60 Hedgerow Lane 

Jericho, NY 11753 

email: chembee18@hotmail 
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Ruby Meyer L'Heureux 

86-17 105th Street 

Richmond Hill, NY 11418 

347-251-8583 

e-mail: rubylheureux@gmail.com 

Sara Okun Soll 

101 Clark Street - Apt 23G     

Brooklyn, NY 11201 

email: sarabfs@yahoo.com 

718-216-7711 

Judy Perry 
152-21 Jewel Avenue 

Flushing, New York 11367  

email:Judy.Perry@acs.nyc.gov 

Carol Rosen 

144 Vineyard Road 

Huntington, New York 11743-1253 

Tel: 631-423-1773 

Email: drcrosen@aol.com 

Catherine Ross 

7 Virginia Place 

Larchmont NY 10538      

914.833.0776 

email: cross@law.gwu.edu 

Karla Sloves Toledano 

370 East 76th Street, Apt. C808 

New York, NY 10021 

Home phone: 212-744-5314 

Cell phone: 917-545-9612 

email: kartole@aol.com 

Jane Taylor 

email: jane_taylor_md@yahoo.com 

Patricia Yuan Zuroski 

4414 Tibbett Avenue 

Bronx, NY 10471 

646-239-4256 
email: pyzebra@gmail.com 
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Ohio 

Anne Berkowitz Neiwirth 

108 South Remington Rd. 

Bexley, OH 43209 

H 614.231.2557 

C 614.562.6553 

aneiwirth@gmail.com 

 

Oregon 

Jamie Alden 

3447 Alameda St. 

Eugene, OR 97404-1467 

(541) 689-2461  

email: jaahjh@aol.com 

Sofia Galson 

2074 Morning View Drive 

Eugene OR 97405 

Cell: 541-579-9782 

email: Sofia Galson McManus 

Elaine Hrubant Werner  

7735 SW 66th Avenue 

Portland, OR 97223 

503.245.8124 

elainewerner38@yahoo.com   

Roseanne Pesce Lasater 

20795 NW Amber View Ln  

Hillsboro, Oregon 97006 

509-990-6636 

roseanne.lasater@mail.com 

www.stillwalkn.com 

@stillwalkn 

Facebook: Roseanne Lasater  

 

Pennsylvania 

Sheri Berenbaum 

Email: sheriberenbaum@gmail.com 

Email: sab31@psu.edu  

814-769-3214 
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Martine Bertin-Peterson 

2979 Snake Hill Road,  

Doylestown, PA 18902. 

email:martinebertinpeterson@gmail.com 

267-544-5048 (H), 973-222-7957 (C) 

Shelly Schneer Quigley 

email: ShellyQ37@msn.com 
 

Texas 

Leslie Samuels Healy 

P.O. Box 60711, San Angelo TX 76906-0711      

325-223-2255 

Email: Healy@CallHealy.com 

 

Vermont 

Melinda Haas 

email: mhaas9@gmail.com  

Washington 

Joanne Lipson Levine 

14 Compton Place 
Port Townsend WA 98368 

joanne.levine@gmail.com 

360-390-5692 

linkedin.com/in/joanne-levine-a4461b1 

Other Countries 

Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada 

Marilyn Sands Klein   

email: marilynklein@mac.com 

Paris and Dublin 

Danièle Fournier Dupuis 

Téléphone France: 01 43 44 10 08 International: +33 1 43 44 10 08 

Portable France : 06 28 22 04 95 International : +33 6 28 22 04 95 

Telephone Ireland : 087 742 5185 or 087 916 9375 

International Ireland : +353 87 742 5185 or  +353 87 916 9375 

email:dupuisfournier@yahoo.com 
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London, England 

 

Jannie (Janet Lievow) Brightman 

email: jannie.brightman@gmail.com 

 

Indonesia 
 

Linda McCurry Nederkoorn 

Villa Pondok Puteh 

Tiara Nusa Estate 

Jimbaran, Bali  

INDONESIA 

email: Linda@nederkoorn.co.uk 

 

New Zealand 

 

Marlene Wolfzahn Levine 

59 Moana Road,  
Kelburn, Wellington 6012 

New Zealand 

email: marlenelevine1@gmail.com 
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